2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Open Division

Rank

1
T2

T5

0o

10
11
12
13
14
T15

19
T20

T23

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Jon Olson

Lew Mitchell
Ryan Barousse
Caleb Maraman
Brian Barth
Chase Bagwell
Logan Justice
Branden Collins
Matt Johnson
Brian Beck
Richard Ferick
Mike Riley
Burton Chesterfield
Jason Smith
Blake Turner
Brandon Kelley
John Gonzalez
Tyler KausHagen
Brett Buchanan
Chris Fabozzi
Jeff Madison
Jim Kemp
Cory McSween
Jamey Merritt
Matt Sowell
Tim Sanders
Eric Orman
Hardy Smith
Scott Mozo
Tim Davis
Michael Loftis
Craig Loftis
Brett Freeman

Score
69-71--140
72-71--143
73-70--143
74-70--144
72-73--145
74-71--145
73-73--146
75-73--148
74-75--149
80-70--150
75-76--151
76-77--153
74-81--155
77-79--156
76-81--157
76-81--157
79-78--157
78-79--157
80-78--158
81-78--159
82-77--159
77-82--159
79-81--160
77-83--160
78-82--160
80-80--160
84-79--163
85-79--164
82-84--166
85-82--167
86-94--180
100-97--197
104-96--200

Player of the Year Points

500.00
245.00
245.00
135.00
105.00
105.00
90.00
85.00
80.00
75.00
70.00
65.00
60.00
57.00
54.50
54.50
54.50
54.50
52.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
46.50
46.50
46.50
46.50
44.00
43.00
42.00
41.00
40.00
39.00
38.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:55 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Senior Division
Rank
1 Joey Holley
2 John Mulrain
T3  Hamp Andrews
Jeff Blomeley
5 Scott Gilreath
T6  Collin McCrary
Rick Folio
8 Ricky Shelby
9 Bob Gaff
T10 Stan Scott
Victor Gavalas
Wendell Stephens
T13 DennisMcArthur
Mark Skovera
T15 Mark Durkin
Tom Perrin
T17 BobLasko
Harry Tarpley
Jim Schalow
Scott Benson
T21 Bobby Ball
Steve Anderson
Tim Price
Tom McCabe
25  Bert Smith
T26  David Josephs
Jay Manuel
Larry Dempsey
Rusty Lucas
30 Keith Blackmon
T31 Bill Dibacco
Blake Hayward
Ken Colbert
Paul Reckoff
T35 Sean McNell
Terry Thompson
37  Danny Henley
38 Bob Hale
39  Pete Oglesby
T40 Chris Johnson
Marc Ghetti

Score
70-73--143
73-72--145
72-74--146
70-76--146
74-76--150
77-74--151
72-79--151
75-77--152
77-76--153
78-76--154
79-75--154
78-76--154
77-78--155
78-77--155
77-79--156
80-76--156
76-81--157
77-80--157
81-76--157
80-77--157
82-78--160
81-79--160
82-78--160
85-75--160
79-82--161
79-83--162
79-83--162
82-80--162
75-87--162
83-80--163
81-83--164
85-79--164
81-83--164
81-83--164
85-81--166
83-83--166
87-80--167
81-89--170
89-82--171
84-88--172
86-86--172

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
162.50
162.50
110.00
95.00
95.00
85.00
80.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
58.50
58.50
55.50
55.50
52.50
52.50
52.50
52.50
48.50
48.50
48.50
48.50
46.00
43.50
43.50
43.50
43.50
41.00
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
35.50
35.50
34.00
33.00
32.00
30.50
30.50

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:55 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Senior Division
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
42  Brian Couch 86-87--173 29.00
43  Marcus Ferguson 82-92--174 28.00
44 John Hammer 89-88--177 27.00
45  DeWayne Ray 89-90--179 26.00
46  Joe Scully 96-85--181 25.00
47  Rick Baumann 98-99--197 24.00
Super Senior Division
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
1 Allen Ross 70-71--141 500.00
2 Fred Peel 73-76--149 300.00
T3  Johnny Rogers 79-73--152 162.50
Mike Brown 74-78--152 162.50
5 Doc Halliday 73-80--153 110.00
6 Max Mathews 75-79--154 100.00
7 Fred Gross 78-77--155 90.00
8 Earl Daniell 77-79--156 85.00
T9  Charles Stricklin 77-80--157 77.50
Pat McCallister 82-75--157 77.50
11  Chip Woddall 79-79--158 70.00
12 Bobby Perkinson 79-80--159 65.00
T13 David Penzone 82-78--160 57.67
Lu Fowler 82-78--160 57.67
Randy Hornsby 77-83--160 57.67
16  Billy Hatton 80-83--163 55.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:55 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Open Division A

Jon Olson, Niceville, Fla. - 69-71--140

Ryan Barousse, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 73-70--143
Lew Mitchell, Dothan, Ala. - 72-71--143

Caleb Maraman, Niceville, Fla. - 74-70--144
Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 72-73--145
Logan Justice - 73-73--146

Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 74-75--149

Brian Beck, Tallahassee, Fla. - 80-70--150
Open Division B

Chase Bagwell, Hartford, Ala. - 74-71--145
Branden Collins, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-73--148
Richard Ferick, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-76--151
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 76-77--153
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 74-81--155
Blake Turner - 76-81--157

Brandon Kelley, Dothan, Ala. - 76-81--157
Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 77-82--159

Open Division C

Jason Smith, Birmingham, Ala. - 77-79--156
John Gonzalez, Mary Esther, Fla. - 79-78--157
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 78-79--157
Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 80-78--158
Cory McSween - 79-81--160

Matt Sowell, Panama City, Fla. - 78-82--160
Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 80-80--160
Jamey Merritt, Dothan, Ala. - 77-83--160
Open Division D

Jeff Madison, Panama City, Fla. - 82-77--159
Chris Fabozzi, Tallahassee, Fla. - 81-78--159
Eric Orman, Tallahassee, Fla. - 84-79--163
Hardy Smith, Marianna, Fla. - 85-79--164
Scott Mozo - 82-84--166

Tim Davis, Dothan, Ala. - 85-82--167

Michael Loftis, Navarre, Fla. - 86-94--180
Craig Loftis, Navarre, Fla. - 100-97--197

Brett Freeman - 104-96--200

Senior Division A

Joey Holley, Troy, Ala. - 70-73--143

John Mulrain, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 73-72--145
Jeff Blomeley, Tallahassee, Fla. - 70-76--146
Hamp Andrews - 72-74--146

Scott Gilreath, Montgomery, Ala. - 74-76--150
Rick Folio, Niceville, Fla. - 72-79--151

Bob Gaff, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-76--153

Rusty Lucas - 75-87--162

Senior Division B

Collin McCrary - 77-74--151

Ricky Shelby - 75-77--152

Wendell Stephens, Troy, Ala. - 78-76--154
Dennis McArthur, Malone, Fla. - 77-78--155
Mark Skovera, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-77--155
Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 77-79--156

Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-81--157

Harry Tarpley, Hendersonville, Tenn. - 77-80--157
Senior Division C

Stan Scott, Dothan, Ala. - 78-76--154

Victor Gavalas, Tallahassee, Fla. - 79-75--154
Tom Perrin, Tallahassee, Fla. - 80-76--156

Scott Benson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 80-77--157

Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 79-82--161
Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla. - 79-83--162
David Josephs, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 79-83--162
Bob Hale, Dothan, Ala. - 81-89--170

Senior Division D

Jim Schalow, Tallahassee, Fla. - 81-76--157
Bobby Ball, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 82-78--160

Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 82-78--160

Steve Anderson, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 81-79--160
Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 82-80--162

Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 81-83--164

Paul Reckoff, Crestview, Fla. - 81-83--164

Ken Colbert, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 81-83--164

Senior Division E

Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 85-75--160

Keith Blackmon, Dothan, Ala. - 83-80--163

Blake Hayward, Tallahassee, Fla. - 85-79--164
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 85-81--166
Terry Thompson, Crawfordville, Fla. - 83-83--166
Chris Johnson, Crestview, Fla. - 84-88--172

Brian Couch, Niceville, Fla. - 86-87--173

Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 82-92--174
Senior Division F

Danny Henley, Panama City, Fla. - 87-80--167
Pete Ogleshy - 89-82--171

Marc Ghetti, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 86-86--172
John Hammer, Dothan, Ala. - 89-88--177
DeWayne Ray, Freeport, Fla. - 89-90--179

Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 96-85--181

Rick Baumann, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 98-99--197

Super Senior Division A

Allen Ross, Tallahassee, Fla. - 70-71--141
Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 73-76--149

Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 74-78--152
Doc Holliday, Pensacola, Fla. - 73-80--153
Max Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 75-79--154
Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 78-77--155

Earl Daniell, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-79--156
Charles Stricklin - 77-80--157

Super Senior Division B

Johnny Rogers, Pace, Fla. - 79-73--152

Pat McCallister, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 82-75--157
Chip Woddail, Mobile, Ala. - 79-79--158
Bobby Perkinson - 79-80--159

Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 82-78--160
David Penzone, Pensacola, Fla. - 82-78--160
Randy Hornsby - 77-83--160

Billy Hatton, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 80-83--163




2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 2, 2019

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
69

Par

Rank

33
38

OLSON, Jon

1

72
72
73
73
74
74
74
74
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
79
79
80
80
80

T2 BARTH, Brian

MITCHELL, Lew
T4 BAROUSSE, Ryan

36
37

JUSTICE, Logan
T6 BAGWELL, Chase

36
36
38
37

CHESTERFIELD, Burton
JOHNSON, Matt

MARAMAN, Cdeb
T10 COLLINS, Branden

38
37

FERICK, Richard
T12 KELLEY, Brandon

41

38
36
38
37
37

RILEY, Mike

TURNER, Blake

T15 KEMP,Jim

MERRITT, Jamey

SMITH, Jason
T18 KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

41

39
42

SOWELL, Matt
T20 GONZALEZ, John

41

MCSWEEN, Cory

T22 BECK, Brian

41

41

BUCHANAN, Brett
SANDERS, Tim

40

81

41

FABOZZI, Chris
T26 MADISON, Jeff

25

82

40

82

Page: 1

40

MOZO, Scott

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:47 PM



2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 2, 2019

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 36 72
28 ORMAN, Eric 4 6 6 3 5 5 6 4 4 43 6 5 3 5 4 3 5 6 4 41 84
T29 DAVIS, Tim 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 6 40 5 5 2 6 5 4 7 5 6 45 85
SMITH, Hardy 5 6 6 4 4 4 6 4 3 42 5 5 4 5 7 4 4 5 4 43 85

31 LOFTIS, Michael 4 5 8 5 5 5 4 4 4 44 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 42 86
32 DILLON, AJ 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 43 5 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 49 92
33 LOFTIS, Craig 7 5 7 6 5 6 5 5 6 52 7 5 5 5 6 4 6 6 4 48 100
34 FREEMAN, Brett 7 6 8 6 7 4 7 4 6 55 5 5 4 6 6 6 7 6 4 49 104

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:47 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 2, 2019

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
70
70
72
72
73
74
75
75
76
77
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
80
80

Par

Rank

T1 BLOMELEY, Jeff

HOLLEY, Joey
T3 ANDREWS, Hamp

38
37

FOLIO, Rick

36
37

MULRAIN, John

5
6

T7

GILREATH, Scott
LUCAS, Rusty

38
36
38
38
40

SHELBY, Ricky

LASKO, Bab
T10 DURKIN, Mark

9

GAFF, Bob

39
37

MCARTHUR, Dennis

MCCRARY, Callin

39
36
39
38
40

TARPLEY, Harry

T15 SCOTT, Stan

SKOVERA, Mark

STEPHENS, Wendell
T18 GAVALAS, Victor

40

JOSEPHS, David

MANUEL, Jay

SMITH, Bert
T22 BENSON, Scott

39

41

39
38

PERRIN, Tom
T24 ANDERSON, Steve

81

41

81

41

COLBERT, Ken

81

40

DIBACCO, Bill
HALE, Bob

81

Page: 3

42

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:47 PM



2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 2, 2019

Rocky Bayou CC

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 36 72
T24 RECKOFF, Paul 4 5 5 3 5 5 6 3 4 40 3 4 3 5 5 4 5 7 5 41 81
SCHALOW, Jm 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 39 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 42 81

T30 BALL, Bobby 4 6 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 43 5 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 39 82
DEMPSEY, Larry 4 6 6 4 4 4 7 3 5 43 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 5 5 39 82
FERGUSON, Marcus 4 5 5 4 4 5 6 2 6 41 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 41 82
PRICE, Tim 4 5 6 5 5 5 6 3 4 43 5 4 3 5 6 4 4 4 4 39 82

T34 BLACKMON, Keith 5 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 4 39 4 7 4 7 4 4 5 5 4 44 83
THOMPSON, Terry 4 5 6 4 5 5 5 3 6 43 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 40 83

36 JOHNSON, Chris 5 6 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 41 4 5 4 5 7 3 5 5 5 43 84
T37 HAYWARD, Blake 4 4 7 4 5 4 6 3 6 43 3 4 4 6 4 4 6 5 6 42 85
MCCABE, Tom 4 5 8 5 3 5 5 4 5 44 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 6 4 41 85
MCNEIL, Sean 4 4 6 4 6 4 5 3 5 41 5 6 4 6 5 3 6 5 4 44 85

T40 COUCH, Brian 5 4 5 3 6 5 7 3 4 42 7 5 3 5 5 4 4 7 4 44 86
GHETTI, Marc 5 6 6 3 4 5 5 4 5 43 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 8 5 43 86

42 HENLEY, Danny 4 5 6 3 5 5 5 3 6 42 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 45 87
T43 HAMMER, John 5 6 7 4 6 5 5 4 4 46 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 5 4 43 89
OGLESBY, Pete 5 4 6 3 4 6 6 4 5 43 4 5 3 5 5 6 7 6 5 46 89

RAY, DeWayne 4 5 6 4 6 5 6 5 5 46 6 4 3 5 6 3 5 7 4 43 89

46 SCULLY, Joe 4 6 6 4 7 7T 7 3 5 49 4 5 4 6 6 4 4 717 7 47 96
47 BAUMANN, Rick 4 5 7 5 6 5 5 3 5 45 7 6 5 7 6 5 5 8 4 53 98

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:47 PM



2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 2, 2019

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 36 72
1 ROSS, Allen 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 34 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 4 36 70
T2 HOLLIDAY, Doc 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 37 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 36 73
PEEL, Fred 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 37 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 36 73

4  BROWN, Mike 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 36 4 4 3 6 6 3 4 4 4 38 74
5 MATHEWS, Max 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 38 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 37 75
T6 DANIELL, Earl 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 40 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 4 37 77
HORNSBY, Randy 5 5 4 3 6 5 5 3 4 40 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 37 77
STRICKLIN, Charles 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 39 4 4 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 38 77

9 GROSS, Fred 4 4 6 2 5 4 7 3 4 39 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 39 78
T10 PERKINSON, Bobby 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 37 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 42 79
ROGERS, Johnny 3 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 36 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 43 79
WODDAIL, Chip 6 5 5 3 5 5 6 2 4 41 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 4 5 38 79

13 HATTON, Billy 4 5 6 3 5 6 5 4 4 42 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 6 4 38 80
T1l4 FOWLER, Lu 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 41 4 4 4 6 7 3 4 4 5 41 82
MCCALLISTER, Pat 4 5 7 3 4 6 4 3 6 42 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 40 82
PENZONE, David 4 6 6 3 5 6 5 4 5 44 4 3 4 6 4 2 5 6 4 38 82

17 KELLY, Sam 3 6 5 3 7 6 6 3 5 44 4 5 5 7 5 3 6 5 4 44 88

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:47 PM



2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Open Division $60 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 3 Brian Barth
3 4 Tie
4 2 Brandon Kelley
5 4 Tie
6 3 Matt Johnson
7 4 Tie
8 3 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 3 Tie
11 3 Blake Turner
12 2 Tie
13 4 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 2 Tie
16 4 Tie
17 3 Caleb Maraman
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:29 PM

Rocky Bayou CC

Round 1

Senior Division $153 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 4 Tie
3 4 Tie
4 2 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 3 Hamp Andrews
7 4 Tie
8 2 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 3 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 2 Tie
13 4 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 2 Mark Skovera
16 4 Tie
17 3 Wendell Stephens
18 3 Tie

Page:
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Super Senior Division $15 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Tie

2 3 Mike Brown

3 4 Randy Hornshby
4 2 Fred Gross

5 3 Allen Ross

6 4 Tie

7 4 Tie

8 2 Chip Woddail

9 3 Fred Peel

10 3 Allen Ross

11 3 Tie

12 3 Tie

13 4 Randy Hornsby
14 3 Fred Gross

15 2 David Penzone
16 3 Randy Hornsbhy
17 4 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:29 PM

Rocky Bayou CC
Round 1

Page:
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 2, 2019

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
70
70
70
71

Par

Rank

36
36
35
37

Tl BAROUSSE, Ryan

BECK, Brian

MARAMAN, Caeb
T4 BAGWELL, Chase

71

36
36

MITCHELL, Lew

OLSON, Jon

71

73
73
73
75
76
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
80

BARTH, Brian

T7

39

COLLINS, Branden

JUSTICE, Logan
10 JOHNSON, Matt

38
39
38
39
37
40

FERICK, Richard
T12 MADISON, Jeff

11

RILEY, Mike
T14 BUCHANAN, Brett

FABOZZI, Chris

37
42

GONZALEZ, John
T17 KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

39
37
38
42

ORMAN, Eric

SMITH, Hardy

SMITH, Jason

SANDERS, Tim
T22 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

21

8l

42

81

42

KELLEY, Brandon

81

40

MCSWEEN, Cory

81

36
42

TURNER, Blake

T26 DAVIS, Tim

82

82

Page: 1

39

KEMP, Jm

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:54 PM



2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 2, 2019

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 36 72
T26 SOWELL, Matt 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 3 4 41 5 5 4 6 4 3 5 4 5 41 82
29 MERRITT, Jamey 3 3 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 39 7 4 3 5 6 3 6 5 5 44 83
30 MOZO, Scott 5 7 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 43 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 41 84
31 LOFTIS, Michael 4 5 7 5 5 5 6 5 6 48 5 5 4 8 6 3 5 5 5 46 94
32 FREEMAN, Brett 5 6 7 3 6 5 6 4 5 47 6 5 4 7 7 5 6 5 4 49 96
33 LOFTIS, Craig 5 6 6 4 7 6 6 4 4 48 5 6 4 7 6 4 6 8 3 49 97
34 DILLON, AJ X X X X X X X X X NS X X X X X X X X X NS NS

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:54 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 2, 2019

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
72
73
74
74
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
80

Page: 3

Par

Rank

35
37

MULRAIN, John

1
2

HOLLEY, Joey

39
38
36
37

T3 ANDREWS, Hamp

MCCRARY, Caollin
T5 GAVALAS, Victor

MCCABE, Tom

37

BLOMELEY, Jeff
GAFF, Bob

T7

38
36
39
39
39
37

GILREATH, Scott

PERRIN, Tom

SCHALOW, Jm
SCOTT, Stan

STEPHENS, Wendell
T14 BENSON, Scott

37
40

SHELBY, Ricky

41

SKOVERA, Mark
T17 BALL, Bobby

38
39
39
39
39
40

MCARTHUR, Dennis

PRICE, Tim
T20 ANDERSON, Steve

DURKIN, Mark
FOLIO, Rick

40

HAYWARD, Blake
T24 BLACKMON, Keith

42

41

DEMPSEY, Larry
HENLEY, Danny

39
40

TARPLEY, Harry

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:54 PM



2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Rocky Bayou CC

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 2, 2019

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
81

Par

Rank

41

T28 LASKO, Bob

81

38

MCNEIL, Sean
T30 OGLESBY, Pete

82

41

82

42

SMITH, Bert
T32 COLBERT, Ken

83

41

83

DIBACCO, Bill

83

39
37

JOSEPHS, David
MANUEL, Jay

83

83

RECKOFF, Paul

83

42

THOMPSON, Terry
38 SCULLY, Joe
39 GHETTI, Marc
T40 COUCH, Brian

85

42

86

87

87

46

LUCAS, Rusty
T42 HAMMER, John

88

43

88

42

JOHNSON, Chris

44 HALE, Bob

45

89

43

90
92
99

45

RAY, DeWayne

48

FERGUSON, Marcus
BAUMANN, Rick

46

46

47

Page: 4
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Super Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 2 - March 2, 2019

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 36 72
1 ROSS, Allen 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 34 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 37 71
2 ROGERS, Johnny 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 36 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 4 37 73
3  MCCALLISTER, Pat 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 38 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 37 75
4  PEEL, Fred 4 4 5 2 4 4 5 2 4 34 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 6 4 42 76
5 GROSS, Fred 4 4 7 3 4 4 6 4 4 40 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 37 77
T6 BROWN, Mike 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 3 4 39 4 4 3 4 7T 3 5 5 4 39 78
FOWLER, Lu 4 5 5 3 4 5 6 3 4 39 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 39 78
PENZONE, David 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 38 7 4 3 6 5 2 5 5 3 40 78

T9 DANIELL, Earl 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 5 4 40 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 39 79
MATHEWS, Max 5 5 6 2 5 5 5 3 4 40 5 4 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 39 79
WODDAIL, Chip 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 40 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 39 79

T12 HOLLIDAY, Doc 5 4 6 3 5 5 7 3 5 43 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 37 80
PERKINSON, Bobby 5 4 6 3 5 4 6 3 4 40 5 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 40 80
STRICKLIN, Charles 4 7 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 41 5 5 3 5 &5 3 5 4 4 39 80

T15 HATTON, Billy 4 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 39 5 6 4 6 4 4 4 6 5 44 83
HORNSBY, Randy 3 5 6 4 4 5 6 3 4 40 4 5 4 8 7 3 4 5 3 43 83

17 KELLY, Sam X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:54 PM Page: 5



2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou

Open Division $50 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 4 Tie
4 2 Richard Ferick
5 3 Tie
6 4 Tie
7 3 Jon Olson
8 2 Caleb Maraman
9 4 Tie
10 3 Brian Barth
11 3 Tie
12 2 Tie
13 3 Lew Mitchell
14 3 Tie
15 2 Logan Justice
16 3 Tie
17 4 Tie
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:53 PM

Rocky Bayou CC

Round 2

Senior Division $90 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 4 Tie
4 2 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 3 Mark Durkin
7 3 John Mulrain
8 2 Tie
9 3 Ricky Shelby
10 3 Tie
11 4 Tie
12 3 Tie
13 4 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 2 Tie
16 3 Ken Colbert
17 4 Tie
18 3 Hamp Andrews

Page:
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC
Round 2

Super Senior Division $35meach

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 4 Tie
3 4 Tie
4 2 Tie
5 4 Tie
6 3 Allen Ross
7 4 Tie
8 2 Fred Peel
9 4 Tie
10 4 Tie
11 4 Tie
12 3 Tie
13 4 Tie
14 3 Allen Ross
15 2 David Penzone
16 3 Johnny Rogers
17 4 Tie
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:53 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Round 1 -- March 2, 2019

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 340-370 4 4.27 15 0 13 57 21 3 4
2 350-400 4 4.61 4 0 2 48 34 14 0
3 480-500 5 541 11 0 11 49 28 7 3
4 140-160 3 354 5 0 5 48 34 9 2
5 330-360 4 4.50 7 0 3 56 29 7 3
6 350-410 4 4.65 3 0 3 38 48 8 1
7 460-480 5 5.12 17 0 23 46 23 6 0
8 150-190 3 3.40 12 0 3 59 31 4 1
9 360-390 4 4.43 9 0 7 55 24 11 1
10 270-350 4 431 14 0 9 59 24 3 3
11 370-420 4 4.44 8 0 6 51 34 6 1
12 150-180 3 343 10 0 6 50 36 6 0
13 500-545 5 521 16 0 11 60 22 5 0
14 360-420 4 471 2 0 6 37 37 15 3
15 155-185 3 3.54 6 0 5 44 43 3 3
16 380-440 4 4.78 1 0 1 40 40 14 3
17 470-490 5 5.04 18 2 23 52 14 4 3
18 370-400 4 4.36 13 0 6 58 28 5 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 98
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2980-3260 36 39.929 0 70 456 272 69 15
In 3025-3430 36 39.816 2 73 451 278 61 17
Total 6005-6690 72 79.745 2 143 907 550 130 32

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/2/2019 7:47 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Round 2 -- March 2-3, 2019

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 340-370 4 4.33 14 0 8 52 32 4 0
2 350-400 4 4.46 9 0 7 52 26 8 3
3 480-500 5 5.42 11 0 7 50 31 8 0
4 140-160 3 3.35 13 0 5 59 27 3 2
5 330-360 4 4.70 2 0 5 38 37 13 3
6 350-410 4 4.45 10 0 3 51 38 4 0
7 460-480 5 5.19 16 2 18 39 34 3 0
8 150-190 3 3.39 12 0 7 53 29 6 1
9 360-390 4 454 5 0 1 55 29 9 2
10 270-350 4 4.62 3 0 3 47 35 6 5
11 370-420 4 4.54 6 0 4 46 37 8 1
12 150-180 3 347 8 0 2 52 37 5 0
13 500-545 5 5.15 17 1 21 47 20 4 3
14 360-420 4 4.50 7 0 7 51 26 7 5
15 155-185 3 357 4 0 4 40 46 5 1
16 380-440 4 4.76 1 0 4 30 48 13 1
17 470-490 5 4.87 18 0 29 54 11 1 1
18 370-400 4 4.30 15 0 8 55 30 2 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 96
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2980-3260 36 39.823 2 61 449 283 58 11
In 3025-3430 36 39.771 1 82 422 290 51 18
Total 6005-6690 72 79.594 3 143 871 573 109 29

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:56 PM
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2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou
Rocky Bayou CC

Round 1 - Round 2 -- March 2-3, 2019

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 340-370 4 4.30 15 0 21 109 53 7 4
2 350-400 4 454 6 0 9 100 60 22 3
3 480-500 5 541 12 0 18 99 59 15 3
4 140-160 3 345 10 0 10 107 61 12 4
5 330-360 4 4.60 3 0 8 94 66 20 6
6 350-410 4 4.55 5 0 6 89 86 12 1
7 460-480 5 5.16 17 2 41 85 57 9 0
8 150-190 3 3.39 13 0 10 112 60 10 2
9 360-390 4 4.49 8 0 8 110 53 20 3
10 270-350 4 4.46 9 0 12 106 59 9 8
11 370-420 4 4.49 7 0 10 97 71 14 2
12 150-180 3 345 11 0 8 102 73 11 0
13 500-545 5 5.18 16 1 32 107 42 9 3
14 360-420 4 4.61 2 0 13 88 63 22 8
15 155-185 3 3.56 4 0 9 84 89 8 4
16 380-440 4 4.77 1 0 5 70 88 27 4
17 470-490 5 4.95 18 2 52 106 25 5 4
18 370-400 4 4.33 14 0 14 113 58 7 2
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 194
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2980-3260 36 39.876 2 131 905 555 127 26
In 3025-3430 36 39.794 3 155 873 568 112 35
Total 6005-6690 72 79.670 5 286 1778 1123 239 61

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/3/2019 2:56 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

1 Lew Mitchell 907.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 245.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 162.5

2 Caleb Maraman 725.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 135.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 90.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0

3 Jon Olson 562.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 500.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 62.5

4 Mike Riley 555.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 65.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 190.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0

5 Matt Johnson 5425
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 80.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 300.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 162.5

6 Ryan Barousse 367.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 245.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 122.5

7 Brian Beck 270.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 100.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0

8 Brian Barth 231.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 105.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 72.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5

9 Tim Sanders 227.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 46.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 122.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5

10 Tyler KausHagen 197.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 54.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 72.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

11 Chris Fabozzi 189.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 50.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 54.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 85.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 3/3/2019 2:57 PM Page: 1



Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

12 Logan Justice 188.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 90.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 52.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0

13 Brandon Kelley 180.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 54.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 48.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 77.5

14 Steve Rude 172.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 62.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 110.0

15 Burton Chesterfield 169.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 60.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 56.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5

16 Branden Collins 167.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 85.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 82.5

17 Jim Kemp 1535
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 50.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5

18 John Gonzalez 152.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 54.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 39.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5

19 Bob Mathers 138.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 82.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.0

20 Brett Buchanan 137.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 52.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 47.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.0

21 Hardy Smith 134.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 43.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 43.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.5

22 Matt Sowell 134.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 46.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 34.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5

23 Eric Orman 127.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 44.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 40.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 43.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 3/3/2019 2:57 PM Page: 2



Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
24 Jeff Madison 126.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 50.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 37.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 39.5

25 Scott Mozo 125.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 42.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 41.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.0

26 Daniel Anderson 119.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 54.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 65.0

27 Blake Turner 105.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 54.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 51.0

28 Chase Bagwell 105.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 105.0
29 Rod Bonner 98.5

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 48.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0

30 Cameron Bonner 95.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0
31 John Thomas 90.0

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.5

32 Brad Durr 77.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 77.5
33 Tim Davis 76.0

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 41.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 35.0

34 Hugh Gulledge 74.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 37.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 37.0

T35 Richard Ferick 70.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 70.0
T35 Brett Freeman 70.0

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 38.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 32.0

37 Patrick Childress 69.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 33.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 36.0

T38 Mark Connelly 57.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 57.0
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Rank
T38

40

41

42

43

T44

T44

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Jason Smith
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 57.0

Kyle Mayne
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 54.0

Charlie Commander
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0

A.J. White
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.5

Christian McCarter
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0

Cory McSween

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 46.5
Jamey Merritt

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 46.5

Chris Daily
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.5

Morgan Hughes
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.5

Rusty Strain
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 44.0

Justin Samuells
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 41.5

Al Mendoza
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 41.0

Michael Loftis
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 40.0

Eric Dibble
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 39.5

Craig Loftis
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 39.0

Andy Johnson
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 37.0

Value/Points

57.0

54.0

51.0

48.5

47.0

46.5

46.5

45.5

44.5

44.0

41.5

41.0

40.0

39.5

39.0

37.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

1 Joey Holley 1087.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 500.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

2 Scott Gilreath 515.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 110.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 300.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 105.0

3 John Mulrain 510.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 300.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 105.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 105.0

4 Bart Donier 500.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
5 Bob Gaff 377.5

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 80.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 135.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 162.5

6 Robert Parmar 300.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
7 Paul Reckoff 280.5

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 38.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 190.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0

8 Bobby Ball 226.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 48.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 105.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5

9 Jeff Blomeley 225.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 162.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 62.5

10 Dennis McArthur 203.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 58.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 80.0

11 Collin McCrary 182.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 95.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 87.5

12 Tim Price 179.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 48.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 75.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.5
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Rank
T13

T13

T15

T15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name

Wendell Stephens
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 70.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 54.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.5

Harry Tarpley
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 52.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 49.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 62.5

Hamp Andrews

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 162.5
Bryan Hancock

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 162.5

Scott Benson
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 52.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 56.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0

Stan Scott
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 70.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 42.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0

Ken Colbert
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 38.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0

Rick Folio
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 95.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.5

Tom Perrin
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 55.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

Tom McCabe
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 48.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 47.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0

Keith Blackmon
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 41.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 51.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.5

Bob Lasko
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 52.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 87.5

David Josephs
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 43.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 40.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0

Value/Points

164.5

164.5

162.5

162.5

160.5

159.0

153.5

150.5

143.0

142.0

141.0

140.0

1355
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Rank
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

T33

T33

35

T36

T36

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name

Jim Schalow
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 52.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 51.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 30.0

Larry Dempsey
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 43.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 42.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.5

Danny Henley
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 34.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.5

Bill Dibacco
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 38.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 47.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 32.0

Mark Skovera
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 58.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 53.0

Brian Couch
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 29.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 37.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.0

Steve Anderson
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 48.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.5

John Hammer
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 27.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 39.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 36.0
Bert Smith
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 46.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 56.0

Bob Hale
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 33.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 37.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 29.0

Mark Durkin
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 55.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.5
DeWayne Ray
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 26.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 36.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.0

Value/Points

134.0

128.0

122.0

118.0

1115

104.5

104.0

102.0

102.0

99.5

96.0

96.0
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Rank
38

T39

T39

41

42

T43

T43

45

46

T47

T47

49

50

51

52

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name

Joe Scully
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 25.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 35.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 35.0

Blake Hayward
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 38.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.5
Van Madsen
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.5

Marcus Ferguson
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 28.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 33.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 28.0

Rusty Lucas
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 43.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 44.0

Sean McNeil
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 35.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 49.5
Ricky Shelby
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 85.0

Broward Sapp
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 80.0

Pete Oglesby
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 32.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0

Ralph Mathews
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5
Terry Thompson
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 35.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 37.0

Victor Gavalas
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 70.0

Ronnie Gutierrez
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 33.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 32.0

Francis Rentz
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0

Marc Ghetti
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 30.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 32.0

Value/Points

95.0

94.0

94.0

89.5

87.5

85.0

85.0

80.0

77.0

72.5

72.5

70.0

65.5

65.0

62.5
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T53

T53

55

56

57

58

59

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Rick Baumann

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Don Manuel

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ken Day

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jay Manuel

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bobby Dempsey

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jeffrey Ross

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Chris Johnson

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Senior Division

Rocky Bayou -- 24.0
Blackstone -- 32.0

Blackstone -- 56.0

Emerald Bay -- 44.0

Rocky Bayou -- 43.5

Blackstone -- 42.0

Emerald Bay -- 39.0

Rocky Bayou -- 30.5

Value/Points

56.0

56.0

44.0

43.5

42.0

39.0

30.5
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T10

T10

12

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Name

Allen Ross
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 500.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5

Fred Gross
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 90.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 245.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0

Fred Peel
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 300.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 245.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 100.0

Charles Stricklin
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 77.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 55.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0

Mike Brown
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 162.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 56.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

Johnny Rogers
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 162.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 70.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5

Bob Hinkle
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 110.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

Lu Fowler
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 57.7
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 95.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0

Jim Mason
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 77.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

Pat McCallister
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 77.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 67.5
Bobby Perkinson
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 65.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 77.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 67.5

Doc Holliday
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 110.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 85.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

13 Rusty Napier 191.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 135.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.0

14 Randy Hornsby 152.7
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 57.7
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 95.0

15 Bubba Craighead 1155
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 57.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5

16 David Penzone 110.7
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 57.7
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 53.0

17 Max Mathews 100.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 100.0
18 Rick Nelson 90.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 90.0
19 Earl Daniell 85.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 85.0
20 Chip Woddail 70.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 70.0
21 John Carpenter 60.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 60.0
22 Buddy Lee 58.5
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5
T23 Billy Hatton 55.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Rocky Bayou -- 55.0
T23 Jim Neuhard 55.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0
25 Eddy Tubb 54.0
2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 54.0
26 Sam Kelly 52.0

2019 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 52.0
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